WHEREAS, according to testimony offered at the public hearing, the vacant White 

Castle building located at 9001 Fields Ertel Road will be demolished for a new Tire Discounters 
store.  As part of the new construction, the appellant is requesting one hundred twenty-eight 
point sixty-six (128.66) square feet of signage for each of the western, northern and eastern 
facades of the new building.  This is more than double the amount of permitted signage in the 
Zoning Resolution.  Furthermore, no wall signage is permitted for the western façade because

[...]

The sign located in front of the building is twenty-three (23) feet and 
eight (8) inches tall and contains ninety point thirty-two (90.32) square feet of signage.  The 
other sign is located along the eastern property line and is ninety-seven feet in height (97) and 
contains two hundred twenty-one point seven (221.7) square feet of signage area; and 

WHEREAS, according to further testimony offered at the public hearing, the appellant 

states that having signs on all three facades is a design signature of Tire Discounters and that 
these signs, in addition with the two (2) pole signs, will help improve identification;